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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Cádiz                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.276176 0.051468 2.271272 100000 227.12718 99784.563 7848433 78.48433 

         1 0.185214 0.368501 0.740511 99772.873 73.882895 398904.86 7748648.5 77.662878 

         5 0.07749 0.67835 0.387403 99698.99 38.623683 498432.83 7349743.6 73.719339 

         10 0.028412 0.859726 0.142058 99660.366 14.157544 498291.9 6851310.8 68.746594 

         15 0.298477 0.511429 1.491295 99646.209 148.60192 497868.03 6353018.9 63.755751 

         20 0.320837 0.581971 1.603111 99497.607 159.5057 497154.64 5855150.8 58.847152 

         25 0.399461 0.539712 1.995469 99338.101 198.22612 496234.3 5357996.2 53.93697 

         30 0.660005 0.531405 3.294927 99139.875 326.65869 494934.02 4861761.9 49.039419 

         35 0.65245 0.537018 3.257331 98813.216 321.86738 493320.99 4366827.9 44.192751 

         40 1.338472 0.571135 6.673209 98491.349 657.25336 491047.38 3873506.9 39.328397 

         45 3.316547 0.585321 16.46948 97834.096 1611.2767 485829.67 3382459.5 34.573422 

         50 4.609616 0.53428 22.803309 96222.819 2194.1987 476004.69 2896629.8 30.103357 

         55 7.596355 0.538074 37.326885 94028.62 3509.7955 462036.77 2420625.1 25.743493 

         60 10.761333 0.53716 52.499232 90518.825 4752.1687 441596.66 1958588.4 21.63736 

         65 17.999352 0.52838 86.332437 85766.656 7404.4444 411372.84 1516991.7 17.68743 

         70 26.916121 0.545035 126.81574 78362.212 9937.5618 369204.82 1105618.9 14.109082 

         75 46.070563 0.525235 207.64413 68424.65 14207.977 308395.98 736414.05 10.762409 

         80 79.885937 0.522172 335.41322 54216.673 18184.989 227636.92 428018.07 7.894584 

         85 140.37189 0.507704 521.62588 36031.684 18795.059 133894.75 200381.15 5.561248 

         90 226.41711 0.480899 713.04998 17236.625 12290.575 54282.89 66486.399 3.857275 

         95 280.16775 2.467324 1000 4946.05 4946.05 12203.509 12203.509 2.467324 

      
Females                 

         0 2.759197 0.073801 2.752164 100000 275.21635 99745.095 8388672.1 83.886721 

         1 0 0 0 99724.784 0 398899.13 8288927 83.118024 

         5 0.082551 0.567471 0.412682 99724.784 41.154585 498534.92 7890027.8 79.118024 

         10 0 0 0 99683.629 0 498418.15 7391492.9 74.149517 

         15 0.127019 0.667853 0.634962 99683.629 63.295264 498313.03 6893074.8 69.149517 

         20 0.195754 0.615765 0.9784 99620.334 97.468516 497914.42 6394761.7 64.19133 

         25 0.153512 0.481928 0.767256 99522.865 76.35952 497416.53 5896847.3 59.251181 

         30 0.167273 0.724378 0.836174 99446.506 83.154572 497117.93 5399430.8 54.294827 

         35 0.499301 0.589364 2.493946 99363.351 247.80684 496307.96 4902312.9 49.337234 

         40 0.731358 0.558461 3.650893 99115.544 361.86023 494778.84 4406004.9 44.453218 

         45 1.101882 0.572191 5.496454 98753.684 542.7951 492607.36 3911226.1 39.605875 

         50 2.226265 0.555914 11.07657 98210.889 1087.8398 488638.97 3418618.7 34.808958 

         55 3.367058 0.537955 16.705342 97123.049 1622.4738 481866.96 2929979.7 30.167707 

         60 4.209746 0.529874 20.84248 95500.575 1990.4688 472824.02 2448112.8 25.634534 

         65 7.357361 0.542412 36.177818 93510.107 3382.9916 459810.45 1975288.7 21.1238 

         70 12.856905 0.535785 62.421745 90127.115 5625.8918 437577.46 1515478.3 16.814899 

         75 29.016295 0.536808 135.94583 84501.223 11487.589 395901.3 1077900.8 12.756038 

         80 53.543194 0.529219 237.75091 73013.634 17359.058 324206.62 681999.53 9.340715 

         85 106.78038 0.506631 422.58773 55654.577 23518.941 220255.27 357792.91 6.428814 

         90 190.41881 0.459653 628.66868 32135.636 20202.667 106095.96 137537.64 4.27991 

         95 276.87922 2.634858 1000 11932.968 11932.968 31441.676 31441.676 2.634858 

 


